Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

jﬁ ADC # & Ocotber 1, 2024 ADC # I}E October 2, 2024 ADC # &Pﬁl October 3, 2024
PA BORCHERS, DOUGLAS 032987 pA PEREZ, ANDRES 315004 R SODJUA, AUDREY
pB ELY, WILLIAM 105183 csi HARTMAN, JOHANN 252215 R  ORTA, GOERGE
AD RAMON, FREDERICK 098636 cs1 VALENZUELA, MICHAEL 144783 R  REYES, RICARDO
cs1t LAMBERT, TIMOTHY 350438 c¢s1 MCVEIGH, JOHN 158178 R GAMBEL GRACE,
cst GREENWOOD, ZACHARY 340942 R  SPOFFORD, GLENN
cs1 TENNANT, JOSHUA 298617 R  STOKES, JAQUINN

R LUCAS, JOSEPH

R LEON, NATHANIEL
R  MARTINEZ, JOSEPH
R  GONZALEZ, JASON
R FARMER, STEVEN

R KIM, JONGCHUN

R NICKERSON,

R  MARTINEZ, ROBERT

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings
will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman
may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days
which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on
friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board'’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrang}mé‘;accommpdaﬂon‘

Dated September 30, 2024 Signed: { i’ 4
““CHAIRMAN.....=#*

ADC#

362619
107154
179874
302690
235823
300726
233818
355492
323059
255900
192187
357432
336527
192249

Legend:
PC
PAR

PA

HA
AD

Cs1
CS2

603L

-

Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order by

Court
Modification

Pardon Phase 1
Pardon Phase 2
Special Hearing
Executive Session

Training




