

HRG TYPE	ADC#	HRG TYPE PA PB AD CS1 CS1	Ocother 1, 2024	ADC# 032987 105183 098636 350438 340942 298617	HRG TYPE PA CS1 CS1 CS1	October 2, 2024 PEREZ, ANDRES HARTMAN, JOHANN VALENZUELA, MICHAEL MCVEIGH, JOHN	ADC# 315004 252215 144783 158178	HRG TYPE R R R R R	October 3, 2024 SODJUA, AUDREY ORTA, GOERGE REYES, RICARDO GAMBEL GRACE, SPOFFORD, GLENN STOKES, JAQUINN LUCAS, JOSEPH LEON, NATHANIEL	ADC# 362619 107154 179874 302690 235823 300726 233818 355492
			The second secon			With the property and representations of the second		R	more and another and the	302690
		CS1	GREENWOOD, ZACHARY	340942		The same of the management of P - approximation of the same of the		R	SPOFFORD, GLENN	235823
		CS1	TENNANT, JOSHUA	298617				R	STOKES, JAQUINN	300726
								R	LUCAS, JOSEPH	233818
								R	LEON, NATHANIEL	355492
								R	MARTINEZ, JOSEPH	323059
								R	GONZALEZ, JASON	255900
								R	FARMER, STEVEN	192187
								R	KIM, JONGCHUN	357432
								R	NICKERSON,	336527
									MARTINEZ, ROBERT	192249

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 30, 2024

Signed: ______CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Court					
M	Modification					
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					